
 
  

CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN)  
  

  

Contract Title:  Contract for the Provision of vCISO Support Service (The Contract)  

Contract Reference:  CON154  Contract Change Number:  CON154-4  

 Date CCN issued:  04/09/2025 Date Change Effective from:  18/09/2025 

  
Between: His Majesty’s Treasury (The Customer) and Little Fish (UK) Ltd (The Supplier)  

  

1. The Contract is varied as follows:  

  
1.1. The Contract is to be extended utilising the last allowable 3 months of the second extension period of 12 months. The 

extension period will be from 18th September 2025 to 17th December 2025. The value of which (£26,250.00 excluding VAT) has 

been added to the Total Contract Value, now totalling £236,250.00 excluding VAT.  

2. Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.  

3. The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective and unaltered 

except as amended by this Change Control Notice. 

   
Change authorised to proceed 

by: (Customer’s 

representative):   
  

  
                                               

       Signature                       Print Name and Job Title                  Date  

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 

Section 40,  

Personal Information  

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 

Section 40, Personal 

Information 

 04/09/2025  

  
Authorised for and on  
behalf of the Supplier:  

  

    
                                              Signature                                          Print Name and Job Title               Date  

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 

Section 40,  

Personal Information 

 REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 

Section 40,  

Personal Information 

  
5/9/2025 | 
11:58 BST 

  
Authorised for and on  
behalf of the Customer: 

  

 
                                              Signature                                        Print Name and Job Title                  Date  

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 

Section 40,  

Personal Information 

 
 
5/9/2025 | 
08:54 BST 

 

  

 

OFFICIAL   
HMT vCISO Support Service   

Contract Reference:  CON 154    
  

Docusign Envelope ID: E2EAF80A-8DB2-4279-AA3D-4AB70D1EE757 

 
REDA

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA 

Section 40,  

Personal Information 



OFFICIAL  
Contract Change Notice  
18th July 2023  
© Crown copyright 2021  

Page 1 of 1  
 


